(A)+(B)

12 1,742,408,730 1,742,408,730 100 100 1,699,742,842 1,699,742,842 90.00 90.00 - -

(C) Shares held by

Custodians

and against

which

Depository

Receipts have

been issued

(1) Promoter and

Promoter

Group

- - - - - - - - - - -

(2) Public - - - - - - - - - - -

 TOTAL

(A)+(B)+(C)

12 1,742,408,730 1,742,408,730 100 100 1,699,742,842 1,699,742,842 90.00 90.00 - -

(D) Public

pursuant to

the Issue

- - - - - 188,900,000 188,900,000 10.00 10.00

 GRAND

TOTAL

(A)+(B)+(C)+

(D)

12 1,742,408,730 1,742,408,730 100 100 1,888,642,842 1,888,642,842 100.00 100.00

6. Public shareholders holding more than 1% of the pre-Issue paid up capital of the Company and

other shareholders:

The details of the public shareholders holding more than 1% of the pre-Issue paid up capital of the Company and

other shareholders and their pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding are set forth in the table below:

S.

No.

Name of the Shareholder Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of Equity

Shares held

Percentage

(%)

No. of Equity

Shares held

Percentage

(%)

(A) Public shareholders holding more than 1% of the pre-Issue paid up capital

1.  Compassvale* 90,139,200 5.17 60,092,800 3.18

94

S.

No.

Name of the Shareholder Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of Equity

Shares held

Percentage

(%)

No. of Equity

Shares held

Percentage

(%)

2.  KKR Towers Company Mauritius

Limited
45,069,600 2.59 45,069,600 2.39

3.  Millennium Mauritius 1 Limited 18,027,840 1.03 18,027,840 0.95

4.  AIF Capital Telecom Infrastructure

Limited
18,027,840 1.03 18,027,840 0.95

5.  GS Strategic  18,027,840 1.03 12,018,560 0.64

6.  Anadale  18,027,840 1.03 14,422,272 0.76

(B) Other shareholders:

7.  Bharti Airtel Limited 1,500,000,000 86.09 1,500,000,000 79.42

8.  Nomura  9,013,920 0.52 6,009,280 0.32

9.  AXA Towers India 9,013,920 0.52 9,013,920 0.48

10.  Citigroup Financial Products Inc. 8,046,810 0.46 8,046,810 0.43

11.  Park Equity Holdings Limited 4,506,960 0.26 4,506,960 0.24

12.  GS Investment Partners (Mauritius) I

Limited

4,506,960 0.26 4,506,960 0.24

* Compassvale, an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of Temasek Holdings (Private) Limited.

7. The lists of top 10 shareholders of the Company and the number of Equity Shares held by them as on the

date of filing, ten days before the date of filing and two years before the date of filing of this Red Herring

Prospectus are set forth below:

(a) The top 10 Shareholders and other shareholders as on the date of filing of this Red Herring Prospectus are

as follows:

S. No. Name of the Shareholder No. of Equity Shares Percentage (%)

(A) Top 10 shareholders:

1. Bharti Airtel Limited 1,500,000,000 86.09